Office of the Secretary
Service Date
August 21, 2014

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER
COMPANY’S APPLICATION TO
IMPLEMENT SOLAR INTEGRATION
RATES AND CHARGES.

CASE NO. IPC-E-14-18

NOTICE OF PARTIES

N S S

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless
otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY: Donovan E. Walker
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100) Regulatory Dockets
Idaho Power Company
1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
E-mail; dwalker@idahopower.com
docketst@idahopower.com

Michael J. Youngblood

Greg Said

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

E-mail: myoungblood@idahopower.com
gsaid@jidahopower.com

COMMISSION STAFF: Kristine A. Sasser
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200) Deputy Attorney General
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)
PO Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0074
E-mail: kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov
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IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE:

(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

Sierra Club:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

Benjamin J. Otto

Idaho Conservation League

710 N. Sixth Street (83702)

PO Box 844

Boise, ID 83701

Email: botto@idahoconservation.org

Ken Miller

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701

E-mail: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Matt Vespa

Sierra Club

85 Second St., 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105

E-mail: matt.vespa@sierraclub.org

Dean J. Miller

McDevitt & Miller LLP

420 W. Bannock Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: joe@mcdevitt-miller.com

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-14-18
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that service of discovery, testimony, and exhibits among
the parties is to be accomplished by electronic mail to the email addresses reflected above pursuant to
Rule 63, IDAPA 31.01.01.063. .

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 2/~ day of August, 2014,
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JEAN D. JEWELL
COMMISSION SECRETARY
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